Compatibility List
DANZ Monitoring Fabric
Hardware
Version 8.6
Arista.com Arista Networks DOC-06959-02
Headquarters Support Sales
5453 Great America Parkway

Capable Ports
PSU
Support
Airflow
Support
Max
Band-
width
VXLAN
Tunneling
Support
Member
Interfaces
Resilient
Hashing
7050CX3-32C 32 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 2
10GbE dual speed SFP+ ports, 1
RJ45 out-of-band management port,
1 RJ45 console port.
Note:  Port 34 is
not supported.
1-321,2 AC (F2B/
B2F) / DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B/B2F 3200
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050CX3-32S 32 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 2
10GbE dual speed SFP+ ports, 1
RJ45 out-of-band management port,
1 RJ45 console port.
Note:  Port 34 is
not supported.
1-322 AC (F2B/
B2F) / DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B /
B2F
3200
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050SX3-48C8 48 1/10GbE speed SFP+, ports, 8
40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 1 RJ45
out-of-band management port, 1
RJ45 console port
49, 532 A(F2B/B2F)/
DC (F2B/
B2F)
F2B/B2F 1280
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050SX3-48C8C 48 1/10GbE speed SFP+, ports, 8
40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 1 RJ45
out-of-band management port, 1
RJ45 console port
49, 532 AC (F2B/
B2F) / DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B/B2F 1280
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050SX3-48YC8 48 1/10/25GbE speed SFP28 ports,
8 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 1 RJ45
out-of-band management port, 1
RJ45 console port.
49, 532 AC(F2B/
B2F)/DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B /
B2F
2000
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050SX3-48YC8C 48 1/10/25GbE speed SFP28 ports,
8 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 1 RJ45
out-of-band management port, 1
RJ45 console port.
49, 532 AC (F2B/
B2F) / DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B/B2F 2000
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050SX3-48YC12 48 1/10/25GbE speed SFP28 ports,
12 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 1 RJ45
out-of-band management port, 1
RJ45 console port.
49-602 AC(F2B/
B2F)/DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B 2400
Gbps
Yes 32 Yes
7050SX3-96YC8 96 1/10/25GbE speed SFP28 ports, 8
40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 110GbE
dual speed SFP+ ports, 1RJ45 out-
of-band management port,1 RJ45
console port.
Note:  port 105 is
not supported.
97-104 AC(F2B/
B2F)/DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B 3200
Gbps
Yes 64 Yes
7050TX3-48C8 48 1/10GbE speed RJ45 ports, 8
40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 1 RJ45
out-of-band management port, 1
RJ45 console port.
49, 532 AC(F2B/

B2F)/DC
(F2B/B2F)
F2B/B2F 6400
Gbps
No 32 Yes
1 Support 4X10G and 4X25G and 2X50G breakout.
2 Support 4X10G and 4X25G breakout. 2X50G breakout will be supported in the future.
5
1.2.2 Arista Switching Platforms Using EOS
Supported Port- ChannelModel Physical Ports Platform details VXLAN
Tunneling
Support Member
Interfaces
Resilient
Hashing
7020SR-24C2 24x10G + 2x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7020SRG-24C2 24x10G + 2x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7020SR-32C2 32x10G + 2x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7020TR-48 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7020TRA-48 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR-48 48x100G + 8x40G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR2-60 60x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR2A-30 30x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR2K-30 30x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR2A-60 60x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR2M-30 30x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3-32D4 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3-32D4-M 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3-32P4 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3-32P4-M 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3-36S 28x100G/6x200G/2x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3-96 96x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-32D4 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-32D4A 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-32P4 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-32P4A 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-36A 36x100G/2x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-36S 28x100G/6x200G/2x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3K-96 96x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3MK-32D4 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3MK-32D4S 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3MK-32P4 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280CR3MK-32P4S 32x100G + 4x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3-24 24x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3-24-M 24x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3A-36 36x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3AK-36 36x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3AK-36S 36x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3A-54 54x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3AK-54 54x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3AM-36 36x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3AM-54 54x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280DR3K-24 24x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280PR3-24 24x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280PR3-24-M 24x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280PR3K-24 24x400G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280QR-C36 24x40G + 12x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280QR-C36-M 24x40G + 12x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280QR-C72 72x40G + 16x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280QR-C72-M 40x40G + 16x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280QRA-C36S 30x40G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280QRA-C36S-M 30x40G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
6

Supported Software, Controller Hardware, and Switch Hardware
Supported Port- ChannelModel Physical Ports Platform details VXLAN
Tunneling
Support Member
Interfaces
Resilient
Hashing
7280SR-48C6 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR-48C6-M 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR2-48YC6 48x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR2-48YC6-M 48x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR2A-48YC6 48x25G + 8x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR2A-48YC6-M 48x25G + 8x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR2K-48C6-M 24x10G + 24x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR3-40YC6 40x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR3E-40YC6 40x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR3-48YC8 48x25G + 8x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR3K-48YC8 48x25G + 8x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR3K-48YC8A 48x25G + 8x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SR3M-48YC8 48x25G + 8x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SRA-48C6 48x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SRA-48C6-M 48x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SRAM-48C6 48x25G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280SRM-40CX2 40x10G + 2x200G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280TR3-40C6 40x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280TR-48C6 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280TR-48C6-M 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280TRA-48C6 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7280TRA-48C6-M 48x10G + 6x100G https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7804-CH 4 Line card Chassis https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7808-CH 8 Line card Chassis https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7812-CH 12 Line card Chassis https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No
7816-CH 16 Line card Chassis https://www.arista.com/en/products/platforms No 32 No

C
8
7050T
X
3-48C
8
7260C
X
3-64
7260C
X
3-64E
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-3M 1 3 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-5M 1 5 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-7M 1 7 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-10M 1 10 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-15M 1 15 N Y N N Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-20M 1 20 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-25M 1 25 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-10G-30M 1 30 Y Y Y Y Y N Y 2 Y 2
1 Support Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM): Temperature, voltage, and optical levels.
2 Requires Mellanox MAM1Q00A-QSA or MAM1Q00A-QSA28 adapter on QSFP28 port.
15
5.5 10G-Copper Transceivers (10GBASE-T SFP, RJ45 connector)

C
8
7050T
X
3-48C
8
7260C
X
3-64
7260C
X
3-64E
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-3M 1, 2 3 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-5M 1, 2 5 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-7M 1, 2 7 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-10M 1, 2 10 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-15M 1, 2 15 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-20M 1, 2 20 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-25M 1, 2 25 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
Arista Networks AOC-S-S-25G-30M 1, 2 30 N N Y Y Y N Y 3 Y 3
1 Forward-Error-Correction (FEC) is disabled on all 25G-AOC cables by default
2 Support Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM): Temperature, voltage, and optical levels.
3 Requires Mellanox MAM1Q00A-QSA or MAM1Q00A-QSA28 adapter on QSFP28 port.
5.11 25G-DAC Cables (25GBASE-CR SFP28)

7050S
X
3-96Y
C
8
7050T
X
3-48C
8
7260C
X
3-64
7260C
X
3-64E
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-40G-50M 1 50 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
1 Support Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM): Temperature, voltage, and optical levels.
19
5.15 40G-BiDi Transceivers (40GBASE-BiDi QSFP+ 832-918nm, LC connector)
Arista NetworksVendor Model M

8
7050T
X
3-48C
8
7260C
X
3-64
7260C
X
3-64E
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-1M 1, 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M 1, 2 3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-5M 1, 2 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-7M 1, 2 7 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-10M 1, 2 10 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-15M 1, 2 15 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-20M 1, 2 20 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-25M 1, 2 25 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Arista Networks AOC-Q-Q-100G-30M 1, 2 30 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
1 Forward-Error-Correction (FEC) is enabled on all 100G-AOC cables by default.
2 Support Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM): Temperature, voltage, and optical levels.
5.24 100G-BiDi Transceivers (100GBASE-BiDi QSFP+ 850-910nm,
LC connector)